

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.205/2024 in
OWP No.2015/2018
CM Nos.5756/2024 & 5757/2024

Satpal Sharma and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

30.09.2024

List on 03.10.2024, as requested by learned counsel for the

appellants.

**(M.A Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu:
30.09.2024
Surinder