

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 205/2024

Satpal Sharma & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K S Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Roopamdeep Aulakh Johal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.03.2025**

The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List again on **26.03.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge

JAMMU  
07.03.2025  
Manan