

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

LPA No. 205/2024

Satpal Sharma and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Karman S. Johal, Adv.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
28.05.2025

Be placed before a Bench of which one of us (Rajnesh Oswal-J) is not a member, after soliciting appropriate orders on administrative side.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu:
28.05.2025
Suraj