

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 205/2024 in
OWP No. 2015/2018

Satpal Sharma & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate vice
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

(Through virtual mode from Srinagar Wing)

ORDER
23.07.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 19.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
23.07.2025