

Sr. No. 17

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 205/2024 in
OWP No. 2015/2018

Satpal Sharma & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-5.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate &
Mr. Atul Verma, Adv. for R-2 to 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.08.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **30.09.2025**, with liberty to make a mention.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
19.08.2025
Ram Krishan

