

**Sr. No. 21**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 205/2024 in  
OWP No. 2015/2018

Satpal Sharma & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for R1-4  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, DyAG for R5

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.11.2025**

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Adarsh Sharma,  
learned counsel for the Jammu Development Authority, seeks two  
weeks' time to address arguments. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 21.11.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**Judge**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
03.11.2025