

**Sr. No. 20**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 205/2024 in  
OWP No. 2015/2018

Satpal Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG  
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.02.2026**

1. Heard in part.
2. Mr. Atul Verma, assisting counsel to Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the Jammu Development Authority (JDA) shall keep the record of demolition carried out by JDA available by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
02.02.2026  
Shafqat