

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: LPA No. 205/2024 IN
OWP No. 2015/2018

Satpal Sharma and Ors.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

Adjourned due to the non-availability of arguing counsel for the respondents.

List on **06.05.2026**.

It is, however, made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
21.04.2026
Mihul